H \$40.00 376463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innerpac, LLC		03/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTS Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	504 Thrasher Street	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764635	THE INSIDERS IN PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarkadministrator@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Boshinski
Address Line 1: 504 Thrasher Street

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Boshinski
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Boshinski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Innerpac LLC to RTS Packaging LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment - Innerpac LLC to RTS Packaging LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made the 18th day of March in the year 2016, between INNERPAC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and RTS PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, GA 30071.

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interests in and to the trademark THE INSIDERS IN PACKAGING (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,764,635 and any registrations that may issue therefrom, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Mark and all rights therein.

[signature page follows]

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0167 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Assignor and Assignee**, respectively by its duly authorized officer, do hereby set their hand and seal as of this 18th day of March, 2016.

INNERPAC, LLC

By:

Name: Robert A. Currie Title: Assistant Secretary

RTS PACKAGING, LLC

By:

Name: Robert A. Currie Title: Assistant Secretary